

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 52/2026

Subrati Alias Raju

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Arjun Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. NS Chandawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

13/01/2026

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice. Learned PP accepts notice on behalf of the State.
3. Call for the record. Requisition be given 'dasti' as well.
4. List the matter as soon as record is received.

(FARJAND ALI),J

1-chhavi/-