

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 52/2026

Subrati Alias Raju

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. PS Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SS Rathore, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

04/02/2026

1. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the SHO concerned to intimate the complainant/victim of this case regarding hearing of the bail plea. It shall be the duty of the SHO concerned to inform the complainant/victim before the next date of hearing.
2. List the matter after one week.

(FARJAND ALI),J